APN#: 1022-32-110-047 & 1022-32-110-026

**DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV** 

Rec:\$35.00 Pgs=3 2018-917008

\$35.00

07/20/2018 01:23 PM

**ETRCO** 

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company	
When Recorded Mail To:	
Allison Farrage 2593 Hwy 208	
Smith Valley, NV	
89444	

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Traci Adams

**Escrow Officer** 

**Full Reconveyance** 

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **FULL RECONVEYANCE**

Millward Law, LTD as Trustee, or Successor Trustee, or Substituted Trustee, under Deed of Trust dated <u>September 24, 2014</u> executed by <u>Western Title</u> Trustor, and recorded as Instrument No. <u>20014-852013</u>, on October 30, 2014 substitution of trustee by Millward Law LTD, recorded on February 5, 2018 as document No. 2018-910051 in the Office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, having been requested in writing by the holder of the obligation secured by said Deed of Trust, to reconvey the estate granted to Trustee under said Deed of Trust, does hereby reconvey to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty, all the estate, title and interest acquired by Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Millward Law, LTD Trustee, has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: 07/12/2018

Millward Law, LTD

Michael G. Millward, Managing Member

STATE OF NEVADA

} s.s.

COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me

on 07.12.2018

By Michael G. Millward, as managing member of/for Millward Law LTD

Notary Public



## **EXHIBIT "A"**

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lots 26 and 46 of TOPAZ SUBDIVISION, as the same appears upon a Plat of said subdivision, duly filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 10, 1954, as Document No. 9774.

